

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ROCHESTER HILLS PLANNING COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that the City of Rochester Hills Planning Commission will hold a Public Open House and Public Hearing at the Rochester Hills Municipal Building, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan on Tuesday, September 17, 2019 with the Public Open House beginning at 6:00 p.m. and the Public Hearing beginning at 7:00 p.m. to consider the rezoning of the following parcels from Commercial Improvement District (CI) and/or Automotive Service Business (B-5) and/or General Business District (B-2) with a Flexible Business Overlay (FB-2) to a new district – B – The Brooklands District:

15-25-455-040	15-25-483-010	15-36-204-001
15-25-455-046	15-36-201-008	15-36-204-002
15-25-456-025	15-36-201-039	15-36-204-003
15-25-456-029	15-36-201-047	15-36-204-004
15-25-456-030	15-36-201-048	15-36-204-005
15-25-456-040	15-36-201-049	15-36-204-006
15-25-456-041	15-36-202-008	15-36-204-007
15-25-457-019	15-36-202-009	15-36-204-008
15-25-457-025	15-36-202-010	15-36-204-059
15-25-457-034	15-36-202-011	15-36-226-003
15-25-458-023	15-36-202-012	15-36-226-004
15-25-458-027	15-36-202-013	15-36-226-005
15-25-458-031	15-36-202-047	15-36-226-047
15-25-480-018	15-36-203-004	15-36-227-064
15-25-480-019	15-36-203-007	15-36-228-054
15-25-481-017	15-36-203-008	15-36-229-059
15-25-482-025	15-36-203-011	15-25-458-022
15-25-483-006	15-36-203-061	15-36-203-044
15-25-483-008	15-36-203-068	15-36-229-061

Information regarding these proposed ordinance amendments may be obtained from the Planning and Economic Development Department during regular business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, or by calling (248) 656-4660. The document can also be seen on the City's website at <a href="https://www.rochesterhills.org/ordinanceamend">www.rochesterhills.org/ordinanceamend</a>. Written comments concerning this matter will be received by the Planning and Economic Development Department prior to the Public hearing or by the Planning Commission at the Public Hearing. The recommendation will be forwarded to City Council after the Public Hearing.

Deborah Brnabic, Chairperson Rochester Hills Planning Commission